
Player Safety Coaches 2022

School First Name Last Name Email1 Address
Adrian William Everett Wortman billy.wortman@adriansd.org

Aloha James Mitcham james_mitch@beaverton.k12.or.us
Alsea Leroy Lunsford terrylun@msn.com
Amity Chris Daniels chris.daniels@amith.k12.or.us

Ashland Eric Sullivan eric.sullivan@ashland.k12.or.us 
Astoria Howard Rub hrub@astoriak12.org

Baker Richard Ritter rritter@bakercharters.org 

Bandon Dustin Carmack dtc1921@yahoo.com 

Banks Cole Linehan colel@banks.k12.or.us
Barlow Neil Collins collins17@gresham.k12.or.us

Beaverton Bob Boyer bob_boyer@beaverton.k12.or.us

Bend Senior Nathan  Neil nate.neil@bend.k12.or.us 
Blanchet Catholic Dallas Broge Dallasbroge23@gmail.com

Bonanza Larry Morene morenel@kcsd.k12.or.us

Brookings‐Harbor Shaun Bavaro shaunb@brookings.k12.or.us

Brookings‐Harbor Chris Winn cwinn9999@yahoo.com

Brookings‐Harbor Mike Hamilton Hammiegbp@gmail.com

Burns Matt Bruck mattbruck@hcsd3.k12.or.us  

Caldera Mike Mitchell coachmitch16@gmail.com 

Camas Valley Keri Ewing keri.ewing80@gmail.com
Canby Steve Bourasa sbourasa@gmail.com

Cascade Chris Abrams C.abrams@alliant‐systems.com 

Cascade Christian Jonathan Gettman jgettman@gracechristian.org 

Centennial Butch Self charles_self@csd28j.org

Centennial Cody Butler codybutler49@yahoo.com

Central Joel Everett jeverett@central.k12.or.us

Central Jeff Centoni jcentoni@central.k12.or.us

Central Catholic John Guthrie jguthrie@centralcatholichigh.org

Central Catholic Henry Lohman henry.r.lohman@gmail.com

Central Linn Ryan Palmer ryanpalmer57@gmail.com 
Century Austin Ramsay austinramsay74@gmail.com

Chemawa Aaron Emmons aaron.emmons@chemawa.bie.edu 
Chiloquin Brandon Hoaglen hoaglenb@kcsd.k12.or.use

Churchill Kirk Miller kmiller62@yahoo.com 
Clackamas Gary Sletmoe glsletmoe@gmail.com

Clatskanie Sean Gorley seangorley@yahoo.com

Cleveland Trevor Smith trevoresmith@gmail.com 

Colton Jason Stewart iakona503@hotmail.com 

Coquille David Thomason dthomason@coquille.k12.or.us 

Coquille Jake Cochran jakebcochran@icloud.com 

Corbett Hudson Kennedy hkennedy@corbett.k12.or.us 
Corvallis Chris McGowan cmcgowan85@gmail.com

Cottage Grove Jared Hutchins jared.hutchins@slane.k12.or.us

Cove Levi Wiseman levi.wiseman@covesd.org
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Cove Sam Wiseman scwiseman77@gmail.com
Crane Union David Doman ddoman@craneedu.org

Crater Beau Canfield bcanfield75@gmail.com 
Crescent Valley Braden Fuszek bradenfuszek@gmail.com

Creswell Scott Worsham sworsham@creswell.k12.or.us 
Crook County Pard Smith pard.smith@crookcountyschools.org

Crosspoint Christian Mike Homfeldt homfeldt@klamathcc.edu 
Crow Don Bell mrbell57@msn.com

Culver Nate Barber nbarber@culver.k12.or.us 

Dallas Andy Jackson andy.jackson@dsd2.org 

Dallas Marshall Morrison marshallmorrison82@gmail.com 

Dallas  Matt Jackson matt.jackson@dsd2.ord 
David Douglas Scott Johnson scott_johnson@ddsd40.org

Days Creek Charter Travis Fuller travis.fuller@dayscreek.k12.or.us

Dayton Jacob Perterson coachjpeterson@gmail.com

Dayville Chris Carlin c_carlin33@yahoo.com 
Douglas Nick Garcia garcia22nick@gmail.com

Dufur Jack Henderson jhender@dufur.k12.or.us

Eagle Point Chance Metcalf themetcalffam@gmail.com 

Echo Thomas VanNice thomas.vannice@gmail.com 

Echo Kyle Snow kyle_k61@hotmail.com 
Eddyville Charter Abe Silvonen abesaudio@yahoo.com

Elgin Kirt McClure kirt.mcclure@elginsd.org

Elkton - 6 man Jeremy Lockhart jlockhart@elkton.k12.or.us

Elmira Justin P Peeler Jpeeler@cal.k12.or.us

Enterprise Josh Harman jharman20@live.com 

Estacada Andrew Mott motta@estacada.k12.or.us 

Falls City Dean Munkers blockmoline@gmail.com 

Forest Grove Zac Collins zcollins3015@gmail.com
Forest Grove Skip Daileg skpd170@gmail.com

Franklin Kenny Jenkins kjenkins3427@gmail.com
Franklin Grady Holt‐Seavy Gholtseavy@pps.net

Gaston Gary Hedin heding@gastonk12.org

Gaston James Pollay cnjpollay@comcast.net

Gaston Scott Hoodenpyl hoodenpyl.scott@gmail.com
Gervias JJ Bdog6630@gmail.com

Gilchrist Rick West countylinecounseling22@gmail.com 
Gladstone Kase Rogers Kasebarakrogers@gmail.com

Glencoe Dan Robertson danrobertson1989@gmail.com

Glencoe Ian R Reynose reynosoi@hsd.k12.or.us

Glencoe Todd Sahfield sahlfelt@hsd.k12.or.us

Glendale Jack D.  Marvin Jack.Marvin@glendale.k12.or.us 
Glide Timothy Sensabaugh tsensabaugh@glide.k12.or.us

Gold Beach Chris Higgins chiggins@ccsd.k12.or.us

Gold Beach Jacob Westerman wildwest44@gmail.com
Grant Michael Dyer dyermike69@gmail.com

Grant Union Elijah Humbird humbirde@grantesd.k12.or.us 
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Grants Pass Brad Page bpage@grantspass.k12.or.us

Grants Pass David Zauher zmartlo@yahoo.com

Gresham Cesar Martinez cmartinezwr@gmail.com

Harper charter David Marker David.marker@harpersd.org

Harrisburg Chase Beach chsbch23@gmail.com 

Henley Matt Green dboys2045@gmail.com 

Heppner Greg Grant grantg@morrow.k12.or.us 

Hidden Valley Vince Randall vrandall@blm.gov
Hillsboro Joseph Kira kiraj@hsd.k12.or.us

Hood River Valley Austin Griffin austingriffin3@gmail.com

Huntington Austin Wilcox Austinwilcox12@gmail.com

Ida B. Wells Greg Danese gdanese24@gmail.com 

Illinois Valley Tony Hess tony.hess@yahoo.com 
Imbler Todd Thompson jtoddthompson25@gmail.com

Imbler Mike Mills mike.mills@imblersd.org

Ione  Tanner Rietmann rietmann22@gmail.com 
Irrigon Andrew Castillo andrew.castillo327@gmail.com

Jefferson Jacob Karnes coachkarnes84@gmail.com 
Jefferson (PDX) Anthony Stoudamire astoudam@pps.net

Jesuit Francisco Hernandez fhernandez@jesuitportland.org

Jewell Andrew Hirahara andrewh@jewellk12.org 
Joseph Charter Damian Huff damian.huff@josephcharter.org

Junction City  Max Wall maxawall101@gmail.com 
Kennedy Joe Panuke joe.panuke@masd91.org

Klamath Unior Vaughn Vallejos aughn13@gmail.com 
Knappa Chris Jackson jacksonjc@icloud.com

La Grande Richard McIlmoil rich.mcilmoil@lagrandesd.org 

La Pine Robert Metcalf bob.metcalf@bend.k12.or.us 

La Salle Prep Michael Swain mswain711@gmail.com

La Salle Prep David Kilpatrick‐White coach.kw9@gmail.com
Lake Oswego Greg Lord greg.lord00@gmail.com

Lakeview Ryan Moss moss.ryan@lakeview.k12.or.us 

Lakeview Danielle Moss daniellemoss080@gmail.com 
Lebanon Troy Walker troy.walker@lebanon.k12.or.us

Liberty Eric Mahlum mahlume@hsd.k12.or.us 
Lincoln Matt Caruso coachmattcaruso@gmail.com

Lost River Dennis Dulea lrhsfootball@gmail.com

Lowell Pat Todd ptodd@lowell.k12.or.us

Lyle/Wishram/Klickitat David Barthlow davidb@gorge.net

Madras Judd Stutzman jstutzman@509j.net

Mapleton Tyler Krueger tylerkrueger8@gmail.com

Mapleton Tucker Ford tford@mapleton.k12.or.us

Marist Catholic Frank Geske fgeske@marisths.org 

Marist Catholic Ryan Elliott relliott@marisths.org 
Marshfield John Black Wolfejo06@gmail.com

Mazama Vic Lease leasev@kcsd.k12.or.us 
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McDaniel Joe Salvador jsalvador@pps.net 
McKay Brandis Piper piper_brandis@salkeoz.k12.or.us

McKenzie Fred Heins fred.heins@mckenziesd.org

McLoughlin Jorge Estrada mayansangre@gmail.com

McMinnville Tyler Tomlin rtomlin@msd.k12.or.us

McNary Ken Mace mace_kenneth@salkeiz.k12.or.us
Milwaukie Tim Price pricet@nclack.k12.or.us

Mohawk Jeff Little jlitle@marcola.k12.or.us 

Molalla Sean McElhaney sean.mcelhaney@molallariv.k12.or.us

Molalla Jason Prosser jasonprosser2009@gmail.com

Molalla Thomas Waterman thomasawaterman@gmail.com

Molalla Ray Williams rkwilliams2323@gmail.com

Molalla Albert Christensen alsfamof5@gmail.com

Monroe  Bill Crowson bill.crowson@monroe.k12.or.us 

Mountain View Nate Chamberlain natec1100@gmail.com 

Mountainside James Testa james_testa@beaverton.k12.or

Myrtle Point Ryan Miller rmiller@mpsd.k12.or.us 

Neah‐Kah‐Nie Alejandro Quintana alejandroqr@nknsd.org 

Nelson Aaron Hazel hazelaa@nclack.k12.or.us

Nestucca Tevin Gianella teving@nestucca.k12.or.us
Newberg Dylan Stacy dylanstacy95@gmail.com

Newport Jakob Fulbright jakob.fulbright@lincoln.k12.or.us

North Bend Gary Prince gprince@nbend.k12.or.us

North Douglas Rocky Rodgers rocky.rodgers@northdouglas.k12.or.us

North Eugene Rick Raish raish_r@4j.lane.edu 

North Lake Christopher Herndon cherndon@nlake.k12.or.us 
North Marion Michael Alan Bicknell m.bicknell01@gmail.com

North Medford Johnny Vaigaf johnny.vaigafa@medford.k12.or.us

North Salem Anthony Davis davis_anthony@salkeiz.k12.or.us 

North Valley Neil DeForrest neil.deforrest@threerivers.k12.or.us 

Nyssa Lance Lovitt llovitt@nyssasd.org 
Oakland Ben Lane ben.lane@fccfurn.com

Oakridge Matthew Hull matt55hull@gmail.com 
Oakridge John Taylor jjtaylor6.11@gmail.com

Ontario Greg Simmons greg.simmons88@gmail.com 

Oregon City Shane Hedrick shane.hedrick@orecity.k12.or.us
Parkrose Stephen Nesmith nesmiste@parkrose.k12.or.us

Pendleton Erik Davis edavis@pendletonsd.org

Pendleton Fred Phillips fphillips@pendletonsd.org

Pendleton Josh Linehan jlinehan@pendletonsd.org

Pendleton Wes Armstrong wesjr03@gmail.com

Pendleton Jacob Hales jhales45@hotmail.com

Pendleton Matt Liscom mliscom63@gmail.com

Pendleton Marc Sokoloski 406marcsoko@gmail.com

Perrydale Steve Mabry ordcks@yahoo.com 

Philomath Alex Firth alex.firth@jacobs.com 

Phoenix Marc Garcia marciano.garcia75@gmail.com 

as of August 13 2022



Player Safety Coaches 2022
Pilot Rock Shane Nunkers shane.nunkers@pilotrocksd.org

Pine Eagle Troy Tubbs ttubbs@pineeaglesd.org 
Pleasant Hill Jeremiah Heacock jheacock@pleasanthill.k12.or.us

Powder Valley Josh Cobb kdiamondjoah@gmail.com

Powers Kayne Pedrick kpedrick@powersschools.com

Powers Donald Pedrick aaronpedrick@gmail.com

Prairie City Tim Brown tgmech1983@gmail.com 

Prospect Charter Scott Thompson scottt@prospect.k12.or.us 
Putnam Bill Wooldridge yinnyang97@yahoo.com

Rainier Jr/Sr Easton Crape eastoncrape@hotmail.com

Redmond Brent Wasche brent.wasche@redmondschools.org 

Reedsport Bill Shaw bshaw@reedsport.k12.or.us 
Regis John Bodigheimer aking@regisstmary.org

Reynolds Kelly Murphy kmmurphy@rsd7.net

Riddle Jaon Luft riddlefootballcoach@gmail.com 

Ridgeview Patrick Pileggi patrick.pileggi@redmondschools.org
Riverside Cole Ashby cole.ashby@morrow.k12.or.us

Rogue River Aaron Sturdevant aaron.sturdvant@rogueriver.k12.or.us 

Rogue River Andrew Gifford andrewheorews4.16@gmail.com 

Rogue River Shawn Sauter sauterone@gmail.com 
Roosevelt Ryan McCants rmccants@pps.net

Roseburg Dave Heuberger dheuberger@roseburg.k12.or.us 
Salem Academy Jed Leeper jleeper@salemacademy.org

Sandy Brian Colby bcolby82@gmail.com

Santiam Zac Steele zac.steele@yahoo.com

Santiam Christian Keith Taylor keithtaylor1982.my@1982.com 
Scappoose Joe Nowlin jnowlin@scappoose.k12.or.us

Scappoose Sean McNabb smcnabb@scappoose.k12.or.us

Scappose Brandon Bailey bbailey@scappose.k12.or.us

Scio Justin Guest guestj@sciok12.org

Scio Daniel Harper Dharper1305@gmail.com

Seaside Isaias Jantes isaiasjan77@gmail.com

Sheldon Brayan Castellanos brayanc@oregon.edu 

Sheridan Scott Dean scott.dean@sheridan.k12.or.us
Sheridan John Taylor John.Taylor@sheridan.k12.or.us

Sherman Gary Lewis glewis@sherman.k12.or.us

Sherwood Mark Gribble msagribbs@msn.com
Siletz Valley Reggie Butler, Jr. reggieb@ctsi.nsn.us

Silverton Don Vonweller Vonwellerdonald@gmail.com

Sisters Clayton Hall clayton.hall@ssd6.org 
Siuslaw Sammy Johnson sjohnson@siuslaw.k12.or.us

South Albany Justin Adams justin.adams@albany.k12.or.us
South Eugene Chad Kessler kessler@4j.lane.edu

South Medford Mike Tejada jmtejada33@gmail.com 
South Salem Jacob Turner turner_jacob@salkeiz.k12.or.us

South Umqua Steve Stebbins steve.stebbins@susd.k12.or.us 
South Wasco County Michael Waine Michaelwaine123@gmail.com
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Southridge Joseph Nichols josephpnichols@comcast.net

Sprague Jay Minyard minyard_jay@salkeiz.k12.or.us 

Spray Jerry Anderson jerand1966@gmail.com

St. Helens Cory Young coryy@sthelens.k12.or.us

St. Mary's Cole Eldred celddred140140@gmail.com 

St. Paul Tony Smith tony.smith@stpaul.k12.or.us 
Stanfield Cody Griffin codygriff556@gmail.com

Stanfield Secondary James Stradley jamesstrad235@gmail.com

Stayton Randy Nyquist randy.nyquist@nsantiam.k12.or.us

Summit Ronald Lund ronaldlund39@gmail.com 

Sunset Jeff Rice jeffrey_rice@beaverton.k12.or.us 
Sutherlin Josh Gary josh.gary@sutherlin.k12.or.us

Sweet Home Ryan Adams ryan.adams@sweethome.k12.or.us

Sweet Home Cy Maughmer cy.maughmer@sweethome.k12.or.us
Taft Jake Tolan jacob.tolan@lincoln.k12.or.us

The Dalles Marc Schilling marcschilling@gmail.com 

Thurston Justin Starck justin.starck@springfield.k12.or.us 
Tigard John Kemper jkemper@ttsd.k12.or.us

Tillamook Kye Johnson kyejohnson3@yahoo.com

Toledo Bruce Marthaller bamarthaller@msn.com
Triangle Lake Steven Cragun scragun17@gmail.com

Tualatin Greg Pickering coachpick@tualatinfootball.com

Umatilla Ian Coyle coylei@umatillasd.org

Union Jesse Reed jesse700@yahoo.com

Vale Jeff Aldred jlaldred79@hotmail.com 

Valley Catholic Michael Snyder msnyder@valleycatholic.org

Vernonia Bret Bunke bbunke@vernonia.k12.or.us

Waldport George Leonnig george.leonnig@gmail.com 
Wallowa Jeremy McCulloch jeremy.mcculloch1@gmail.com

Warrenton Ian O'Brien obrieni@warrentonk12.org

Warrenton Mike Larsen mikelarsen66@gmail.com

Warrenton Craig Horton hortonc@warrentonk12.org

Warrenton Scott Norman normans@warrentonk12.org

Warrenton Mitchell Brom mitch.chrom3@gmail.com

Warrenton Ray Bergerson rcberger@hotmail.com

Warrenton Matt Smith jesussvs@gmail.com

West Albany Brody Johannesen Bdjohan11@gmail.com 
West linn Sean Farrell Thefarrellrealtygroup@gmail.com

West Salem Shawn Stanley stanley_shawn@salkeiz.k12.or.us

Weston‐McEwen Nathane Fuller nathanecfuller@yahoo.com 

Westview Patrick Tuia patrick.tuia@gmail.com 
Willamina Daniel Oswald daniel.oswald19@gmail.com

Wilsonville Adam Guenther guenthea@wlwv.k12.or.us

Wishram Dave DeVoe Dave.devoe@wishramschool.org

Woodburn Rob Kassebaum rkassebaum59@gmail.com 
Yamhill-Carlton Brad McKechnie mckechnieb@ycschools.org
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